

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16355/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2024 in CWP No. 7667/2023 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla]

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JSW HYDRO ENERGY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 216884/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER
AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 11-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, A.A.G.
Mr. Puneet Rajta, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR
Ms. Rajnandani, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava Ravikumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Anand, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Shidharth Seem, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gurminder Singh, A.G., Punjab

Mr. Jatinder Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.11.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)