

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12883/2024

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JSW HYDRO ENERGY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**IA No. 216884/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER
AFFIDAVIT**

Date : 20-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI**

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Sugandha Anand , AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Anand, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Shidharth Seem, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Singh Gill, Adv.

Mr. Anand K Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Verma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Mohanty, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not today.

**(INDU MARWAH)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**